Liability Insurance 

All trainees accepted into the program will be covered by UMMC. 

Tuition & Finances 

The University of Maryland Medical Center will provide full financial support for the program. 

The value of the Program for each trainee is Fifty-One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($51,200). 

As part of the program value, the accepted trainee will receive an educational stipend of Thirty-One 

Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($31,200.00). In consideration of the value of the program, 

including the Educational Stipend, the trainee agrees to full time employment with UMMC as a 
dosimetrist for a period of twenty-four (24) months following graduation from the program, if a 

position is available.